
2026 
General 

2027 
Increase General 

MARCER MERS MOHAKCA 
Total Invoiced 

#12800 #12800 #12810 #12820 #12830 
Cities and Counties 
City of Belton 0.02 1,833.00 $             37.00 $                    1,870.00 $             350.00 $              100.00 $          -$                 2,320.00 $             
City of Blue Springs 5,265.00               105.00                    5,370.00               -                      100.00            -                  5,470.00               
City of Claycomo 59.00                     1.00                         60.00                     350.00                -                  -                  410.00                  
City of Edwardsville 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
City of Excelsior Springs 608.00                  12.00                       620.00                  350.00                100.00            -                  1,070.00               
City of Gardner 2,064.00               41.00                       2,105.00               -                      -                  -                  2,105.00               
City of Gladstone 1,516.00               30.00                       1,546.00               835.00                100.00            -                  2,481.00               
City of Grandview 1,383.00               28.00                       1,411.00               835.00                100.00            -                  2,346.00               
City of Independence 10,079.00             202.00                    10,281.00             835.00                100.00            -                  11,216.00             
City of Kansas City, Mo 45,093.00             902.00                    45,995.00             835.00                100.00            800.00            47,730.00             
City of Leavenworth 3,638.00               73.00                       3,711.00               -                      -                  -                  3,711.00               
City of Leawood 2,188.00               44.00                       2,232.00               835.00                100.00            -                  3,167.00               
City of Lee's Summit 8,276.00               166.00                    8,442.00               835.00                100.00            -                  9,377.00               
City of Lenexa 3,902.00               78.00                       3,980.00               835.00                100.00            -                  4,915.00               
City of Liberty 1,911.00               38.00                       1,949.00               835.00                100.00            -                  2,884.00               
City of North Kansas City 1,255.00               25.00                       1,280.00               350.00                100.00            -                  1,730.00               
City of Olathe 12,212.00             244.00                    12,456.00             835.00                -                  -                  13,291.00             
City of Overland Park 17,056.00             341.00                    17,397.00             835.00                100.00            -                  18,332.00             
City of Prairie Village 2,091.00               42.00                       2,133.00               -                      100.00            -                  2,233.00               
City of Raymore 1,868.00               37.00                       1,905.00               -                      100.00            -                  2,005.00               
City of Raytown 1,880.00               38.00                       1,918.00               835.00                100.00            -                  2,853.00               
City of Riverside 597.00                  12.00                       609.00                  350.00                100.00            -                  1,059.00               
City of Shawnee 0.02 5,484.00               110.00                    5,594.00               835.00                -                  -                  6,429.00               
Cass County 5,159.00               103.00                    5,262.00               -                      -                  400.00            5,662.00               
Clay County 12,662.00             253.00                    12,915.00             -                      100.00            -                  13,015.00             
Jackson County 37,928.00             759.00                    38,687.00             -                      100.00            -                  38,787.00             
Johnson County, Kan. 29,257.00             585.00                    29,842.00             835.00                200.00            800.00            31,677.00             
Leavenworth County 2,769.00               55.00                       2,824.00               835.00                100.00            400.00            4,159.00               
Platte County 5,052.00               101.00                    5,153.00               -                      100.00            -                  5,253.00               
Wyandotte County 14,211.00             284.00                    14,495.00             835.00                200.00            600.00            16,130.00             

GRAND TOTAL FOR AREA CITIES & COUNTIES 237,714.00 $         4,754.00 $               242,468.00 $         14,625.00 $         2,500.00 $       3,000.00 $       262,593.00 $         

MARCER SPECIAL DISTRICTS - EMS AGENCIES IN-REGION 
Bonner Springs Ambulance District -$                       -$                        -$                       -$                    -$                 -$                 -$                       
Bonner Springs Fire and EMS 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Central Cass County FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Central Jackson Co FPD 1,273.00               25.00                       1,298.00               835.00                100.00            -                  2,233.00               
Consolidated Fire District #2 (Johnson County) 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Fort Osage FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Garden City FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Harrisonville Emergency Services 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Holt FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Inter-City FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
John Knox Village Ambulance 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Johnson Co FD #2 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Johnson Co FD #1 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Kearney Fire and Rescue 299.00                  6.00                         305.00                  350.00                100.00            -                  755.00                  
Lawson Fire and Rescue 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Lone Jack FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Northland Regional Ambulance District 1,392.00               28.00                       1,420.00               835.00                -                  -                  2,255.00               
Northwest Consolidated Fire District (Johnson County) 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Pleasant Hill Fire Protection District 299.00                  6.00                         305.00                  350.00                100.00            -                  755.00                  
Pleasant Valley Fire Dept 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Ray Co Ambulance District 795.00                  16.00                       811.00                  835.00                -                  -                  1,646.00               
Raytown FPD -                        -                          -                        835.00                -                  -                  835.00                  
Smithville Area FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Sni Valley FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
South Metro Fire District 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
South Platte FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
Southern Jackson Co Fire Protection District 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  
West Peculiar FPD 299.00                  6.00                         305.00                  350.00                100.00            -                  755.00                  
West Platte FPD 418.00                  8.00                         426.00                  350.00                -                  -                  776.00                  

Subtotal for MARCER members (in-region) 13,135.00 $           255.00 $                  13,390.00 $           11,740.00 $         400.00 $          -$                 25,530.00 $           

Breakdown of 2027 Contributions 

Summary of Emergency Services Local Contributions 
Funding Strategy for Regional Emergency Services Program 

January 1 to December 31, 2027 



2026 
General 

2027 
Increase General 

MARCER MERS MOHAKCA 
Total Invoiced 

#12800 #12800 #12810 #12820 #12830 

Breakdown of 2027 Contributions 

Summary of Emergency Services Local Contributions 
Funding Strategy for Regional Emergency Services Program 

January 1 to December 31, 2027 

Special Districts Outside Metro   (EMS agencies involved with MARCER) 
Air Evac Lifeteam - Sedalia 177.00 $                4.00 $                       181.00 $                350.00 $              -$                 -$                 531.00 $                
Air Methods/Mercy Med Flight 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
American Medical Response 1,392.00               28.00                       1,420.00               835.00                -                  -                  2,255.00               
Buchanan County EMS 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Cox Air Care 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Franklin Co Ambulance 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Golden Valley Memorial Healthcare EMS 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Higginsville EMS 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Johnson Co, Mo. Ambulance District 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Jefferson County KS Emergency Services 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Lawrence-Douglas Co Fire & Medical 1,392.00               28.00                       1,420.00               835.00                -                  -                  2,255.00               
Lexington Fire & Rescue 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
LifeFlight Eagle 1,392.00               28.00                       1,420.00               835.00                -                  -                  2,255.00               
LifeTeam Air MD (Air Methods) 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Med Trans 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Mercy Emergency Services Comm Ctr 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Miami Co EMS 1,392.00               28.00                       1,420.00               835.00                -                  -                  2,255.00               
Midwest Medical 1,392.00               28.00                       1,420.00               835.00                -                  -                  2,255.00               
Odessa Fire & Rescue Protection District 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Pettis Co Ambulance District 496.00                  10.00                       506.00                  835.00                -                  -                  1,341.00               
RSI, Crisis Intervention Center 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Tri-County Ambulance District 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Wellington-Napoleon FPD 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  350.00                -                  -                  531.00                  
Subtotal for Special Districts Outside Metro 10,465.00 $           218.00 $                  10,683.00 $           10,960.00 $         -$                 -$                 21,643.00 $           

PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICTS 
Clay County Health Center 358.00 $                7.00 $                       365.00 $                -$                    -$                 600.00 $          965.00 $                
Jackson County Health Dept 358.00                  7.00                         365.00                  -                      -                  600.00            965.00                  
Platte County Health 299.00                  6.00                         305.00                  -                      -                  400.00            705.00                  
Ray County Health 177.00                  4.00                         181.00                  -                      -                  200.00            381.00                  
Subtotal for Public Health Districts 1,192.00 $             24.00 $                    1,216.00 $             -$                    -$                 1,800.00 $       3,016.00 $             

Hospitals (involved with MARCER) 
Belton Regional Medical Center HCA 1,195.00 $             24.00 $                    1,219.00 $             2,500.00 $           -$                 -$                 3,719.00 $             
Centerpoint Medical Center HCA 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Lee's Summit Medical Center HCA 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
Menorah Medical Center HCA 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Overland Park Regional HCA 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
OPR-ER of Olathe HCA 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
OPR-ER Shawnee HCA 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
OPR-Pediatric ER of Overland Park HCA 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
Research Medical Center HCA 2,390.00               48.00                       2,438.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,938.00               
Research Medical Center - Brookside Campus HCA 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
Cass Regional Medical Center 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
Children's Mercy Hospital 2,390.00               48.00                       2,438.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,938.00               
Children's Mercy Hospital Kansas 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
Lawrence Memorial Hospital 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Liberty Hospital 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Miami County Medical Center 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
North Kansas City Hospital 2,390.00               48.00                       2,438.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,938.00               
Olathe Medical Center 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Providence Medical Center 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Saint John Hospital 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
Saint Luke's Community Hospital - Legends 1,172.00               23.00                       1,195.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,695.00               
Saint Luke's Community Hospital - Leawood 1,172.00               23.00                       1,195.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,695.00               
Saint Luke's Community Hospital - Roeland Park 1,172.00               23.00                       1,195.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,695.00               
Saint Luke's Community Hospital - Olathe 1,172.00               23.00                       1,195.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,695.00               
Saint Luke's Community Hospital - Shawnee 1,172.00               23.00                       1,195.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,695.00               
Saint Luke's East Hospital 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Saint Luke's Hospital of Kansas City 2,390.00               48.00                       2,438.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,938.00               
Saint Luke's North Hospital - Barry Road 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Saint Luke's South 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Shawnee Mission Medical Center 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
Shawnee Mission Health - Lenexa 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
Shawnee Mission Health - Overland Park 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
St. Joseph Medical Center 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
St. Mary's Medical Center 1,195.00               24.00                       1,219.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,719.00               
University Health/Truman Medical Center - Hospital Hill 2,390.00               48.00                       2,438.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,938.00               
University Health/Truman Medical Center Lakewood 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
University of Kansas Hospital 2,390.00               48.00                       2,438.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,938.00               
Veterans Administration Hospital 1,792.00               36.00                       1,828.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  4,328.00               
VA Eastern Kansas Health Care System (Leavenworth) 1,172.00               23.00                       1,195.00               2,500.00             -                  -                  3,695.00               
Subtotal for Hospitals 61,995.00 $           1,242.00 $               63,237.00 $           97,500.00 $         -$                 -$                 160,737.00 $         
GRAND TOTAL ALL SOURCES 324,501.00 $          6,493.00 $                330,994.00 $          134,825.00 $       2,900.00 $        4,800.00 $        473,519.00 $          


